EXEMPTIONS

CHAPTER 161.

[H. B. No. 410—Haraldson.]

EXEMPTIONS.

AN ACT to Amend and Re-enact Section 7119 of the Revised Codes of North Dakota for 1905, Relating to Exemptions.

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

§ 1. AMENDMENT.] Section 7119 of the Revised Codes of North Dakota for 1905 is hereby amended and re-enacted to read as follows:

§ 7119. THOSE BY NUMBER CHOSEN. BY VALUE APPRAISED.] All the arctiles enumerated in the preceding Section, which are exempt by limitation of number, must be chosen by the debtor, his agent or attorney; so, also all property exempt by limitation of value must be determined by an appraisement made under the direction of the sheriff or other officer.

Whenever any debtor, against whom an execution, warrant of attachment or other process has been issued, desires to avail himself of the benefit of Section 7117 of this code, said debtor, his agent or attorney, shall make a schedule of all his personal property of every kind and character, including money on hand and debts due and owing to the debtor, and deliver the same to the officer having the execution, warrant of attachment or other process, which said schedule shall be subscribed and sworn to by the debtor, his agent or attorney, and any property owned by the debtor and not included in said schedule shall not be exempt as aforesaid; provided, however, that no claim for exemptions shall be disallowed for insufficiency as to form unless three days' notice in writing shall have first been given of the insufficiency by the party in interest claiming such insufficiency to the person making the claim for exemptions, and specifying in apt language the defect complained of. And the person claiming the exemption shall thereupon amend the same to conform to the objections made within three days, if he or they desire so to do, by serving upon the proper person an amended claim for exemptions.

Approved March 15, 1913.